Bank borrowings of variable rates expose the Group to cash flow interest rate risk. The senior notes at
a fixed rate expose the Group to fair value interest rate risk. The Group has not hedged its cash flow
and fair value interest rate risk. The interest rate and terms of repayments of borrowings are disclosed
in Note 22.

Management does not anticipate significant impact to the senior notes resulted from the changes in
market interest rates. Moreover, given the stability of the interest rate in the recent financial market, in
the opinion of the directors, the exposure of the senior notes to fair value interest rate risk is considered
to be low. Therefore no sensitivity analysis is performed.

Management does not anticipate significant impact to interest-bearing assets resulted from the
changes in interest rates, because the interest rates of bank deposits are not expected to change
significantly.

At 31 December 2016 and 2015, if interest rates on borrowings at floating rates had been 100 basis
points higher/lower with all other variables held constant, the post-tax profit and capitalised interest for
the years ended 31 December 2016 and 2015 would have changed as follows:

2016 2015
RMB’000 RMB’000

Post-tax profit (decrease)/increase
– 100 basis points higher (1,647) (1,714)
– 100 basis points lower 1,647 1,714

Capitalised interest increase/(decrease)
– 100 basis points higher 25,768 22,183
– 100 basis points lower (25,768) (22,183)

REDCO PROPERTIES GROUP LIMITED   ANNUAL REPORT 2016

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

75

3 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT – CONTINUED

3.1 Financial risk factors – Continued

(iii) Liquidity risk

In managing the liquidity risk, the Group regularly and closely monitors its current and expected
liquidity requirements to maintain its rolling cash flow at a level which is considered adequate by
the Group to finance the Group’s operations and to maintain sufficient cash to meet its business
development requirements.

Management has periodically prepared cash flow projections and the Group has a number of